RESOLUTION NO. 2024-190

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSIIIP OF LITTLE EGG
HARBOR, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW
JERSEY, CERTIFYING TAX LIENS FOR COSTS
INCURRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROPERTY
MAINTENANCE CODE
WHEREAS, in accordance with Chapter 273 of the Township Code of the Township
of Little Lgg 1larbor entitled “Property Maintenance”, notice of noncompliance was sent to the
properties listed in Schedule A attached hereto; and
WHEREAS, said property owners did not comply with said notice and the Little Egg
Harbor Department of Public Works was ordered to abate the violations for the preservation of
the public health, safety and general welfare or to eliminate a fire hazard; and
WIIEREAS, the governing body wishes to certify said costs incurred by the
Department of Public Works as a lien against the properties listed on Schedule A in accordance
with Chapter 273 of the Township Code.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Township
of Little Egg ITarbor, County of Occan, State of New Jerscy as follows:
1. That the governing body does hereby certify property maintenance liens against

the propertics listed on Schedule A.

2, That the Tax Collector shall be responsible for collection of the amounts herein
certified.
E That a certified copy of this resolution shall be forwarded to the respective

property owners.

CERTIFICATION

I, KELLY LETTERA, CMC, RMC, Municipal Clerk of the Township of
Little Egg Harbor do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the
Township of Little Egg Harbor Township Committee at a meeting held on the 1 1" day of July,
2024.

KELLY LETTERA, CMG, RMC
Township Clerk "
Little Lgg ITarbor Township




BLOCK/LOT
325.113/17
325.80/27
172.01/21
325.58/16
325.95/53
325.80/27

UNPAID PROPERTY MAINTENANCE

PROPERTY ADDRESS

3 RAMAPO ROAD

117 MOUNTAIN LAKE ROAD
97 WALNUT STREET

135 NATIONAL UNION BLVD
2 WEST MOHAWK DRIVE
117 MOUNTAIN LAKE ROAD

OWNERS NAME

JOHNSON, JESSICA

BRYANT, KEVIN R.

GOSTYLA, ELLI P. (DECEASED)
PATEL, HERRY

KOAL, THOMAS

BRYANT, KEVIN R.

7/11/2024

AMOUNT
$330.00
$255.00
$330.00
$305.00
$202.50

$190.00

$1,612.50



