## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-190**

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG HARBOR, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, CERTIFYING TAX LIENS FOR COSTS INCURRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE

WHEREAS, in accordance with Chapter 273 of the Township Code of the Township of Little Egg Harbor entitled "Property Maintenance", notice of noncompliance was sent to the properties listed in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, said property owners did not comply with said notice and the Little Egg Harbor Department of Public Works was ordered to abate the violations for the preservation of the public health, safety and general welfare or to eliminate a fire hazard; and

WHEREAS, the governing body wishes to certify said costs incurred by the Department of Public Works as a lien against the properties listed on Schedule A in accordance with Chapter 273 of the Township Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Township of Little Egg Harbor, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey as follows:

- That the governing body does hereby certify property maintenance liens against the properties listed on Schedule A.
- That the Tax Collector shall be responsible for collection of the amounts herein certified.
- That a certified copy of this resolution shall be forwarded to the respective property owners.

## CERTIFICATION

I, KELLY LETTERA, CMC, RMC, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Little Egg Harbor do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township of Little Egg Harbor Township Committee at a meeting held on the 11th day of July, 2024.

KELLY LETTERA, CMC, RMC

Township Clerk

Little Egg Harbor Township

## **UNPAID PROPERTY MAINTENANCE**

BLOCK/LOT	PROPERTY ADDRESS	OWNERS NAME	<b>AMOUNT</b>
325.113/17	3 RAMAPO ROAD	JOHNSON, JESSICA	\$330.00
325.80/27	117 MOUNTAIN LAKE ROAD	BRYANT, KEVIN R.	\$255.00
172.01/21	97 WALNUT STREET	GOSTYLA, ELLI P. (DECEASED)	\$330.00
325.58/16	139 NATIONAL UNION BLVD	PATEL, HERRY	\$305.00
325.95/53	2 WEST MOHAWK DRIVE	KOAL, THOMAS	\$202.50
325.80/27	117 MOUNTAIN LAKE ROAD	BRYANT, KEVIN R.	\$190.00
		7/11/2024	\$1,612.50